Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EMC Declaration of Conformity URR.20129 C
Bel Power Solutions & Protection :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park, Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.01823 Rev. AD                         Page 1 of 4
Declaration of Conformity
We, Bel Fuse Inc., hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products herein after
referred to are in compliance with the European EMC Directive 2014/30/EU.
Manufacturer/Address: Bel Fuse Inc.
 300 Executive Drive
 Suite 300
 West Orange, NJ 07052
Product: AC-DC Converter
Type Designation: LRSA series
 (Refer to detailed P/N on next page(s))
Directive: DIR 2014/30/EU, EMC Directive
EMC Standard(s): EN 55032:2015/A11:2020/A2:2021
 EN 50121-3-2:2016/A1:2019
 EN 50121-4:2016/A1:2019
 EN IEC 61000-6-2:2019
 EN 61000-3-2: 2019/A1:2021
 EN 61000-3-3: 2013/A1:2019/A2:2021
Prepared by:
 Dubnica nad Váhom, Slovakia April 10, 2024
(Manufacturer)  (Place) (Date)
Marian Barčiak, Electrical Design Manager.
Approved by:
 Uster, Switzerland  April 10, 2024
Rolf Baldauf, VP PMO & VAVE (Place) (Date)
Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EMC Declaration of Conformity URR.20129 C
Bel Power Solutions & Protection :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park, Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.01823 Rev. AD                         Page 2 of 4
List of Product P/N:
1 Customer-specific models. No safety-relevant changes compared to the respective basic model, e.g. different mechanical details, special markings,
mounted front plates, reduced output voltage, etc.
Note: The sequence of options must follow the order above.
Example: LRSA30-48-900: AC-DC converter, operating input voltage range 90 to 264 VAC, 1 isolated output, providing 48 V, 30 A,
RoHS-compliant for all six substances.
Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EMC Declaration of Conformity URR.20129 C
Bel Power Solutions & Protection :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park, Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.01823 Rev. AD                         Page 3 of 4
SINGLE OUTPUT SYSTEMS
Output voltage Output current Output power
VO IO PO
LRSA20-12-900 12 V 20 A 240 W 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA40-12-900 12 V 40 A 480 W 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA60-12-900 12 V 60 A 720 W 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA80-12-900 12 V 80 A 960 W 4 x LR2320-9
LRSA100-12-900 12 V 100 A 1200 W 5 x LR2320-9
LRSA120-12-900 12 V 120 A 1440 W 6 x LR2320-9
LRSA16-15-900 15 V 16 A 240 W 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA32-15-900 15 V 32 A 480 W 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA48-15-900 15 V 48 A 720 W 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA64-15-900 15 V 64 A 960 W 4 x LR2540-9
LRSA80-15-900 15 V 80 A 1200 W 5 x LR2540-9
LRSA96-15-900 15 V 96 A 1440 W 6 x LR2540-9
LRSA10-24-900 24 V 10 A 240 W 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA20-24-900 24 V 20 A 480 W 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA30-24-900 24 V 30 A 720 W 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA40-24-900 24 V 40 A 960 W 4 x LR2320-9
LRSA50-24-900 24 V 50 A 1200 W 5 x LR2320-9
LRSA60-24-900 24 V 60 A 1440 W 6 x LR2320-9
LRSA08-28-900 28 V 8 A 224 W 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA16-28-900 28 V 16 A 448 W 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA24-28-900 28 V 24 A 672 W 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA32-28-900 28 V 32 A 896 W 4 x LR2540-9
LRSA40-28-900 28 V 40 A 1120 W 5 x LR2540-9
LRSA48-28-900 28 V 48 A 1344 W 6 x LR2540-9
LRSA08-30-900 30 V 8 A 240 W 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA16-30-900 30 V 16 A 480 W 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA24-30-900 30 V 24 A 720 W 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA32-30-900 30 V 32 A 960 W 4 x LR2540-9
LRSA40-30-900 30 V 40 A 1200 W 5 x LR2540-9
LRSA48-30-900 30 V 48 A 1440 W 6 x LR2540-9
LRSA10-48-900 48 V 10 A 480 W 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA20-48-900 48 V 20 A 960 W 4 x LR2320-9
LRSA30-48-900 48 V 30 A 1440 W 6 x LR2320-9
LRSA08-60-900 60 V 8 A 480 W 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA16-60-900 60 V 16 A 960 W 4 x LR2540-9
LRSA24-60-900 60 V 24 A 1440 W 6 x LR2540-9
Type designation
of the system
Population
Configuration of the
 converters in the rack (front view)
Note: Single output system has single input. It is possible to have two independent inputs, but it is necessary to change the part number =>
LRSAXX-XX-XX1
Proprietary Information of: Title: Document No. Rev.
EMC Declaration of Conformity URR.20129 C
Bel Power Solutions & Protection :  2nd Floor, Citygate House, Ballycummin Avenue, Raheen Business Park, Limerick , V94 H9YE, Ireland
belfuse.com/power-solutions
UAF.01823 Rev. AD                         Page 4 of 4
DOUBLE OUTPUT SYSTEMS
VO_A VO_B IO_A IO_B PO_A PO_B Section B Section A
LRSA2020-1212-901 12 V 12 V 20 A 20 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2320-9 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA4040-1212-901 12 V 12 V 40 A 40 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2320-9 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA6060-1212-901 12 V 12 V 60 A 60 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2320-9 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA1616-1515-901 15 V 15 V 16 A 16 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA3232-1515-901 15 V 15 V 32 A 32 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA4848-1515-901 15 V 15 V 48 A 48 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA1010-2424-901 24 V 24 V 10 A 10 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2320-9 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA2020-2424-901 24 V 24 V 20 A 20 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2320-9 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA3030-2424-901 24 V 24 V 30 A 30 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2320-9 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA0808-2828-901 28 V 28 V 8 A 8 A 224 W 224 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA1616-2828-901 28 V 28 V 16 A 16 A 448 W 448 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA2424-2828-901 28 V 28 V 24 A 24 A 672 W 672 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA0808-3030-901 30 V 30 V 8 A 8 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA1616-3030-901 30 V 30 V 16 A 16 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA2424-3030-901 30 V 30 V 24 A 24 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2540-9
Note: Each output of system has its own independent input. It is possible to have one input and two outputs, but it is necessary to change
the part number => LRSAXXXX-XXXX-XX0
Section B Section A
Type designation
of the system
PopulationOutput voltage Output current Output power
Configuration of the
 converters in the rack (front view)
DOUBLE OUTPUT SYSTEMS - NOT IDENTICAL OUTPUT VOLTAGE ON SECTIONS
VO_A VO_B IO_A IO_B PO_A PO_B Section B Section A
LRSA2016-1215-900 12 V 15 V 20 A 16 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA4032-1215-900 12 V 15 V 40 A 32 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA6048-1215-900 12 V 15 V 60 A 48 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA2010-1224-900 12 V 24 V 20 A 10 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2320-9 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA4020-1224-900 12 V 24 V 40 A 20 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2320-9 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA6030-1224-900 12 V 24 V 60 A 30 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2320-9 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA2008-1228-900 12 V 28 V 20 A 8 A 240 W 224 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA4016-1228-900 12 V 28 V 40 A 16 A 480 W 448 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA6024-1228-900 12 V 28 V 60 A 24 A 720 W 672 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA2008-1230-900 12 V 30 V 20 A 8 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA4016-1230-900 12 V 30 V 40 A 16 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA6024-1230-900 12 V 30 V 60 A 24 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA1610-1524-900 15 V 24 V 16 A 10 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2320-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA3220-1524-900 15 V 24 V 32 A 20 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2320-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA4830-1524-900 15 V 24 V 48 A 30 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2320-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA1608-1528-900 15 V 28 V 16 A 8 A 240 W 224 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA3216-1528-900 15 V 28 V 32 A 16 A 480 W 448 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA4824-1528-900 15 V 28 V 48 A 24 A 720 W 672 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA1608-1530-900 15 V 30 V 16 A 8 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2540-9
LRSA3216-1530-900 15 V 30 V 32 A 16 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2540-9
LRSA4824-1530-900 15 V 30 V 48 A 24 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2540-9
LRSA1008-2430-900 24 V 30 V 10 A 8 A 240 W 240 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA2016-2430-900 24 V 30 V 20 A 16 A 480 W 480 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA3024-2430-900 24 V 30 V 30 A 24 A 720 W 720 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2320-9
LRSA1008-2428-900 24 V 28 V 10 A 8 A 240 W 224 W 1 x LR2540-9 1 x LR2320-9
LRSA2016-2428-900 24 V 28 V 20 A 16 A 480 W 448 W 2 x LR2540-9 2 x LR2320-9
LRSA3024-2428-900 24 V 28 V 30 A 24 A 720 W 672 W 3 x LR2540-9 3 x LR2320-9
Note: Outputs of system has one common input. It is possible to have two outputs and two independent inputs, but it is necessary to change
(Other configurations or special customer adaptations are available on request)
LR2540-9 LR2320-9
Empty position
 the part number => LRSAXXXX-XXXX-XX1.
Section B Section A
PopulationType designation
of the system
Output voltage Output current Output power
Configuration of the
 converters in the rack (front view)